

SunMirror AG: AlsterResearch starts Coverage

May 20, 2022. On May 19, 2022, AlsterResearch AG has started coverage of SunMirror AG ("**SunMirror**"; Xetra; Vienna: ROR1; ISIN CH0396131929). For the detailed report, please refer to AlsterReseach.

About SunMirror AG

SunMirror Group invests in strategic exploration projects with a focus on green battery metals such as cobalt, lithium and nickel, as well as iron ore and gold deposits in developed markets. The aim is to either mine metals itself at a later date or to sell these projects to strategic buyers. In doing so, SunMirror differentiates itself from other market players through a mine-to-market sustainability approach across the entire value chain, becoming an originator of best practice in the mining sector.

The Company's shares (ISIN CH0396131929) are listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange (official trading, ticker: ROR1) and on the OTC markets of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, the Düsseldorf and Berlin stock exchanges (ticker: ROR) and are also traded on tradegate and Xetra. For more information, please visit: www.sunmirror.com.

Contact

SunMirror AG Dr. Eva Reuter e.reuter@dr-reuter.eu Steinhauserstrasse 74 6300 Zug Schweiz